HJR168 ENROLLED



- 1 SKYS87-2
- 2 By Representative Gray
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 09-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session

HJR168 Enrolled



1	Enrolled, An Act,
2	
3	
4	COMMENDING LEANNA ROBERTS FOR GRADUATING FROM THE
5	UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT 16 YEARS OF AGE.
6	
7	WHEREAS, it is a privilege to highly commend LeAnna
8	Roberts for her grand achievement of graduating summa cum
9	laude with a Bachelor Degree in Biology from The University
10	of Alabama at 16 years of age; and
11	WHEREAS, currently, LeAnna is taking graduate level
12	courses and will continue to through the summer with plans
13	to graduate with a Master of Business Administration Degree
14	in May 2024, is a volunteer at Druid City Hospital, and is
15	an active member of and holds executive positions in
16	multiple honor societies; indeed a very determined and
17	hardworking young lady, LeAnna was an Al's Pals and Vision
18	Days mentor during her two years as an undergraduate
19	student, and in summer 2022, she interned at The University
20	of Alabama at Birmingham Kidney Undergraduate Research
21	Experience, where she performed kidney research and studied
22	the effects of acute kidney injury under the mentorship of
23	Dr. Anupam Agarwal, a nephrology specialist and Dean of
24	Heersink School of Medicine of The University of Alabama at
25	Birmingham; and
26	WHEREAS, LeAnna plans to become a surgeon to close
27	the gaps in healthcare both nationally and internationally;
28	the bright, young student certainly has a very promising



HJR168 Enrolled

29	future ahead of her; as she continues to accomplish one
30	impressive achievement after the next, she is simultaneously
31	inspiring many along the way with her steadfast diligence
32	and caring heart; now therefore,
33	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
34	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That LeAnna Roberts is highly
35	commended for graduating from The University of Alabama at
36	16 years of age, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to
37	her with utmost admiration, along with sincere best wishes
38	for continued happiness and success in all future endeavors.
39	

Page 1

HJR168 Enrolled

40						
41						
42	_					
43		Speaker of the House o	f Representatives			
44						
45						
46						
47	_					
48		President and Presiding O	fficer of the Senate			
49						
50						
51		House of Repres	sentatives			
52						
53		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in				
54	and was	s passed by the House 11-MAY-23.				
55						
56			John Treadwell			
57			Clerk			
58						
59						
60						
61						
62						
63						
64						
65	Senate	17-May-23	Adopted			